Acknowledgments

INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 1

CHAPTER 2

CHAPTER 3

CHAPTER 4

CHAPTER 5

CONCLUSION

Works Cited

Index

CONTENTS

The Heir of Redclyffe and the Heiress:
Men, Women, and Christian Self-Sacrifice

Suicide, Sin, and Self-Sacrifice in A Tale of Two Cities

“Love Yourself as Your Neighbor”:
Guilt and the Ethics of Personal Benefit in Adam Bede

“Unnatural Self-Sacrifice”:
Trollope’s Ethic of Mutual Benefit

Collins’ Writerly Sacrifice

Robert Elsmere:
The “True, Best Self” and the Ideal of Mutual Service

vii

32

62

99

139

173

207

227
240



