CONTENTS

Acknowledgment	S	vii
INTRODUCTION		1
CHAPTER 1	<i>The Heir of Redclyffe</i> and the Heiress: Men, Women, and Christian Self-Sacrifice	32
CHAPTER 2	Suicide, Sin, and Self-Sacrifice in A Tale of Two Cities	62
CHAPTER 3	"Love Yourself as Your Neighbor": Guilt and the Ethics of Personal Benefit in <i>Adam Bede</i>	99
CHAPTER 4	"Unnatural Self-Sacrifice": Trollope's Ethic of Mutual Benefit	139
CHAPTER 5	Collins' Writerly Sacrifice	173
CONCLUSION	<i>Robert Elsmere:</i> The "True, Best Self" and the Ideal of Mutual Service	207
Works Cited		227
Index		240